150mA Low Noise LDO Regulator TPS761xx
May. 2022 – R1.0.5 1/10 HTC
FEATURES
•  Guaranteed Output Current of 150mA
•  Highly Output Accuracy: ±1.0%
•  Low Quiescent Current
•  Very Low Dropout Voltage
•  Ultra Low Noise Output

output voltage of the adjustable type is 12V.
SOT-23-5L
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package
TPS761xxSF5 SOT-23-5L
xx: Output Voltage
150mA Low Noise LDO Regulator TPS761xx
May. 2022 – R1.0.5 2/10 HTC
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (Note 1)
CHARACTERISTIC SYMBOL MIN MAX UNIT
Input Supply Voltage (Survival) VIN −0.3 20 V
Enable Input Voltage (Survival) VEN −0.3 20 V
Operating Junction Temperature Range TJOPR −40 125 °C
Storage Temperature Range TSTG −65 150 °C
RECOMMENDED OPERATING RATINGS (Note 2)
CHARACTERISTIC SYMBOL MIN MAX UNIT
Input Supply Voltage VIN 2.0 16 V
Enable Input Voltage VEN 0 VIN V
ORDERING INFORMATION
VOUT Package Order No. Description Supplied As Status
ADJ SOT-23-5L TPS76101SF5 Enable, Adjustable Tape & Reel Active
2.5V SOT-23-5L TPS76125SF5 Enable Tape & Reel Active
2.8V SOT-23-5L TPS76128SF5 Enable Tape & Reel Contact Us
3.0V SOT-23-5L TPS76130SF5 Enable Tape & Reel Contact Us
3.3V SOT-23-5L TPS76133SF5 Enable Tape & Reel Active
3.6V SOT-23-5L TPS76136SF5 Enable Tape & Reel Active
5.0V SOT-23-5L TPS76150SF5 Enable Tape & Reel Active
150mA Low Noise LDO Regulator TPS761xx
May. 2022 – R1.0.5 3/10 HTC
PIN CONFIGURATION
5 4